017

FILED	
SID 1 WHITE /// 2)
CLERK, SUPREME COURTE	i
Chief Deputy Clerk	į

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

THE FLORIDA BAR,

Complainant,

vs.

ALAN E. DUBOW,

Respondent.

Supreme Court Case No. 80,327 and 80,479

On Petition for Review

Answer Brief of Complainant

RANDI KLAYMAN LAZARUS Bar Counsel TFB # 360929 The Florida Bar 444 Brickell Avenue Suite M-100 Miami, Florida 33131 (305) 377-4445

JOHN F. HARKNESS, JR. Executive Director The Florida Bar 650 Apalachee Parkway Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2300 (904) 561-5600

JOHN T. BERRY Staff Counsel The Florida Bar 650 Apalachee Parkway Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2300 (904) 561-5600

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
INTRODUCTION	iii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND OF THE FACTS	1-6
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	7
POINTS ON APPEAL	8
ARGUMENT	9-17
I. THE REFEREE DID NOT ERR IN DEEMING ALL MATTERS ADMITTED, WITHOUT A HEARING AND THEN REFUSING TO SUBSEQUENTLY ALLOW RESPONDENT TO WITHDRAW THE ADMISSIONS AND THEN FILE LATE ANSWERS. (RESTATED)	
II. THE REFEREE'S RECOMMENDATION OF DISBARMENT WAS SUPPORTED BY COMPETENT SUBSTANTIAL EVIDENCE. (RESTATED)	
CONCLUSION	18
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	19
TNDEX TO APPENDIX	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

1 1 1 1	PAGE
456 So. 2d 960 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1984)	12
Pelkey v. Commander Motel Corp. 510 So. 2d 965 (Fla. 4th DCA 1987)	12
Singer v. Nationwide Mutual Fire Insurance Co. 512 So. 2d 1125 (Fla. 4th DCA 1987)	13
The Florida Bar v. Baron 408 So. 2d 1050 (Fla. 1982)	16
The Florida Bar v. Daniel 18 FLW s517 (Fla. 1993)	12
<u>The Florida Bar v. DeSerio</u> 529 So. 2d 1117 (Fla. 1988)	17
The Florida Bar v. Graham 605 So. 2d 53 (Fla. 1992)	17
<u>The Florida Bar v. Hunt</u> 441 So. 2d 618 (Fla. 1983)	17
<u>The Florida Bar v. Solomon</u> 589 So. 2d 286 (Fla. 1991)	12,17
Florida Rules of Civil Procedures:	
1.280(b)	10 2,7,10,11 13
Rules Regulating The Florida Bar:	
3-4.1 3-7.6(e)(2) 4-8.4(b) 4-8.4(c) 4-8.4(d)	10 13 3
Rules Regulating Trust Accounts:	
5-1.1	17
Florida Standards for Imposing Lawyer Sanctions:	
4.11 5.11(b) 6.11(a) 6.11(b) 6.12(b)	16 17 17 15
